1.1.1 The loan will be provided at an interest rate of 2.15%. This will result in the 
provision of a subsidy to you which will be regulated by the Subsidy Control 
Act 2022 (the "SCA 2022"). 

1.1.2 The maximum value of the subsidy award under this loan is £354,000 (Three 

Hundred and Fifty Four Thousand Pounds) This value has been calculated 
based on the minimum value required in order to plug the viability gap 

relating to the interest differentiation between the loan rate offered and 
market rate and on the basis of a loan term of up to 7 years.